			DOCUMENT FILED City Clerk's Office
Notice of Determination		Appendix	No.NOD - 12-015-41
M Office of Planning and Reserve V.S. Mail: P.O. Box Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 M County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial High Norwalk, CA 90650	Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814	Public Agency, City of Los Angeles Harbor Department Address: 425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA 90731 Contact: Laura Masterson Phone: (310) 732-3679 Lead Agency (if different from abov Caltrans District 7 Address: 100 S. Main Street, Suite 19 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Contact: Eric Dietrich Phone: (213) 897-2824	Certified by MAV
Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if su	abmitted to State Clearingho		
Project Title: John S. Gibson Boule	vard/I-110 Access Ramps and	SR 47-I-110 Connector Improvements Project	
Project Description: Widen SR on NB j-110 past the John S. (47/I-110 connector from a libson Blvd. off-ramp, me	SR 47, San Pedro, Los Angeles Count i to 2 lanes, extend the additional throu odify the NB ramps at the I-110 John S S. Gibson Blyd, and the NB I-110 ram	agh lane 3. Gibson
This is to advise that the City o	f Los Angeles Harbor Der cad Agency or N Respons	partment has approved the abo	44.
 X A Negative Declaration v 3. Mitigation measures [X were 4. A mitigation reporting or me 	t Report was prepared for vas prepared for this proje e □ were not] made a con onitoring plan [※ was □ v Considerations [□ was ※) v	this project pursuant to the provisions of the provisions of CEQA dition of the approval of the project. was not adopted for this project. vas not adopted for this project.	~
the Negative Declaration, is available Angeles Harbor Department Any	ilable to the General Publ	sponses and record of project approval ic at: on, 222 W 6th Street, Suite 1680 San Pedro, C Title: Director of Environmental Mar	A 00731

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Title: Director of Environmental Management
Date Received for filing at OPR:

FUS VIOLETES, COUNTY CLERK

Notice of Determination	ZiGz 0 I 186♥	Appendix D
TO:	משר נודנה	
TO: M Office of Planning and Res	earch	Public Agency: City of Los Angeles
ror O.S. Maii:	Street Address:	Harbor Department
P.O. Box Box 3044	1400 Tenth Street	Address: 425 S. Palos Verdes Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	San Pedro, CA 90731
F. C		Contact: Laura Masterson
M County Clerk		Phone: (310) 732-3679
County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial High	. 10 \(\text{Original}\)	Lead Agency (if different from above): Caltrans District 7
Norwalk, CA 90650	Iway	Address: 100 S. Main Street, Suite 100
Not wark, C/A 90030	and the second of a sharper, of	Los Angeles, CA 90012
		Contact: Eric Dietrich
		Phone: (213) 897-2824
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Public Resources Code.	Determination in compli	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the
State Clearinghouse Number (if st	ubmitted to State Clearingho	use): 2011071080
Project Title: John S. Gibson Boule	ward/I-110 Access Ramps and	SR 47-I-110 Connector Improvements Project
1 Tojout 11th, John J. Glosdi Pour	Yangi ITO Poods Railing and	DIC 47-1-110 Connector In provenients 1105000
Project Location (include coun	ty): <u>NB I-110 and NB/SB</u>	SR 47, San Pedro, Los Angeles County CA
on NB I-110 past the John S. (Jibson Blyd, off-ramp, mo	I to 2 lones, extend the additional through lane oddly the NB ramps at the I-110 John S. Gibson S. Gibson Blvd. and the NB I-110 ramps.
This is to advise that the City of	of Los Angeles Harbor De	partment has approved the above described
	ead Agency or M Respons	
*	47	determinations regarding the above
(Date)		,
described project:		
1 The majest [will [Wwill.	not have a significant off	
1. The project [□ will [X will]:	_	
_		this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
_		ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
_	-	dition of the approval of the project.
		was not] adopted for this project.
	_	vas not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [☐ were 🛚 were 1	ot] made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.
the Negative Declaration, is ava	ilable to the General Publ	
Los Angeles Harbor Department Env	ron nental Manayament Divisi	on, 222 W 6th Street, Suite 1080 San Pedro, CA 90731
Signature (Public Agency)	VW	Title: Director of Environmental Management
Date: 1/5/80/2	Date Receiv	On, 322 W 6th Street, Suite 1080 San Pedro, CA 90731 Title: Director of Environmental Management ed for filing at OPR:
Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Re	TOUTORA Code	

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.